Based on sensitivity analysis, the Group has well defined forex exposure threshold limit approved by Board of

Directors, beyond which all forex exposure are fully hedged.

 The carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets at the end of the reporting

periods expressed in `, are as follows:

` Crore

As at December 31, 2018 USD EUR CHF GBP

Trade Payable 130.22 2.13 0.02 0.04

Foreign exchange derivative contracts (83.85)  -   -   -

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities) 46.37 2.13 0.02 0.04

As at December 31, 2017 USD EUR CHF

Trade Payable 211.58 2.17 0.15

Foreign exchange derivative contracts  -   -   -

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities) 211.58 2.17 0.15

 Foreign currency sensitivity

 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity into a reasonably possible change in exchange rates, with all

other  variables held constant. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit where the ̀  strengthens

5% against the relevant currency. For a 5% weakening of the ` against the relevant currency, there would be a

comparable impact on the profit and the balances below would be negative.

` Crore

Particulars As at December 31, 2018 As at December 31, 2017

5%

strengthening of `
5%

weakening of `
5%

strengthening of `
5%

weakening of `
USD  2.32  (2.32)  10.58 (10.58)

EUR  0.11 (0.11)  0.11 (0.11)

CHF - -  0.01 (0.01)

TOTAL  2.43  (2.43)  10.70  (10.70)

 5% represent management assessment of reasonably possible change in foreign currency exchange rate.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended December 31, 2018 (Contd.)

Integrated Report Financial Highlights Board & Management Reports Financial Statements

337

NOTE 50. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Contd.)

 Market Risk- Price risk

 Other price risk is the risk that the fair value of financial instruments will fluctuate due to change in marked traded

prices. Other price risk arises from the financial assets such as investments in equity instruments and bonds.